
NOTICE TO MARINERS 

Gwynt Y Mor Export maintenance  
Please be advised of this notice advising mariners of the positioning of 2x jack up barges Haven SearSeven and 
Haven Seariser 4 for Gwynt Y Mor cable project. The barges will carry out the works on the Gwynt Y Mor 
project. The work will start from approx. 30th of July 2024 and is scheduled to last up to 12 days subject to 
weather. 

 

Figure 1 – Gwynt Y Mor Project Area 

Nature of Operations offshore  

For the operations of N-sea the jack up barges will be used carry out maintenance work on one of the Gwynt Y 
Mor export cables – barges will be setup around locations 53° 18.1588 N / 003° 34.4364 W. We kindly ask that 
all vessels in the local vicinity observe a minimal distance of 500m stand-off at all times.  

During the operation, the barges will be positioned on a fixed point and supporting vessels will sail to and from 
the barges. The barges and vessels will display prescribed lights and signals for operations and will be 
monitoring VHF Channels 16 and 12. 

Haven SeaSeven and Haven Seariser 4 (Jack up barge) 

VESSEL DETAILS 

Mobile 
+44 (0) 7949 521 626 
+44 (0) 7949 521 664 

        

Email 
(Primary) 

Seaseven@r7m.co.uk 
Seariser@r7m.co.uk   
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Several vessels will assist in the job for positioning the barges, crew changes and supplies.  

The following vessels and supporting ribs will be in the vicinity:  

Green Isle (Multicat) 

VESSEL DETAILS 

Mobile +44 (0) 7507 566 770 

 

Email 
(Primary) 

 isle@greenmarineuk.com  

Call Sign 2IAV3 

MMSI 235108183 

IMO  9707962 

CRC GLADIATOR (CTV) 

VESSEL DETAILS 

Mobile +447932042977 

 

Email 
(Primary) 

crcgladiator@commercialribcharter.co.uk 

Call Sign 2IUR3 

MMSI 235112943 

IMO  n/a 

Voe Viking (Multicat) 

VESSEL DETAILS 

Mobile +44 (0) 7876 196 084 

 

Email 
(Primary) 

voeviking@jifmar.net 

Call Sign MHWM4 

MMSI 235008930 
IMO  9331139 

Duchess (Tug) 

VESSEL DETAILS 

Mobile +44 (0) 7797 936 808  

 

Email 
(Primary) 

duchess@ports.je 

Call Sign MITY4 

MMSI 232034026 

IMO  9928944 

Supporting RIBS  

VESSEL DETAILS 

Mobile +44 (0) 7797 936 808  
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Nature of Operations onshore  

During the works offshore works are planned onshore as well. For this a beach compound is setup with 
landbased equipment, this to assist and install all required on the beach itself. The beach will be partly fenced 
off and Security will be on site will to prevent tourist to walk in to the site.  

 
Distribution List 

sdr@ukho.gov.uk; desnbcp-cob-dqhm@mod.co.uk; navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk; 
navigation.directorate@thls.org; jim@awjmarine.co.uk   

Project and FLO Contact Details 

FLO: 
Jim Andrews 
jim@awjmarine.co.uk  
 
N-Sea Offshore Wind B.V.: 
Erik Griffioen 
Works Manager 
N-Sea Offshore bv 
e.griffioen@n-sea.com   
 
Green Marine (UK) Ltd 
Alexander Sinclair 
Station House  
North End Road  
Stromness 
alexander@greenmarineuk.com 

 
Red7 (UK) Ltd 
Rob Arnott  
Cliff Quay  
Ipswich 
rob.arnott@r7m.co.uk  
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